

Harrel, Incorporated

The Hi-tech Extrusion Systems People

16 Fitch St., E. Norwalk, CT 06855 USA Tel: (203) 866-2573 Fax: (203) 866-1483 World Wide Web: http://www.harrel.com • E Mail: info@harrel.com

June 10, 2005

1-7 <u>S</u>Ш2 United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region 1 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415 =? **Dear Sirs:** .. 6

Some question was raised during the visit this week of your inspector about the exact nomenclature of the sealed source covered by our two licenses 06-16699-02G and 06-16699-01. The proper nomenclature is: $630||49\lambda = 030||49\lambda = 030||49|$

AMC66 Am-241 low energy photon Activity: 100 mCi nominal Output and tolerance: 53 x E6 photons/sec/ster +/- 1056 Capsule X11/1 SPC: GB/4/8-85 Model AMC D3 ISO/ANSI:C66544

This nomenclature has been verified with the manufacturer, which is: AEA Technology QSA, Inc. 40 North Avenue Burlington, MA 01803

and a copy of their quotation is enclosed.

We would appreciate it if you would make this change on the records of both of our licenses.

Thank you very much.



Very best regards,

to won Arun

Holton Harris Radiation Safety Officer Harrel, Incorporated

137229/137230 NMSS/RGNI MATERIALS-002

Item AMC66	Description Am-241 low Energy Pl	noton	Quantity 1	Unit Price \$2,050.00	Ext. Price \$2,050.00
Quotation Date: Quotation Validity:	17 January 2002 17 April 2002				1 of 1
•)866-1483)866-2575 QZV1TA000ZRB	1			
USA		. *	Fax: EMail:	(781) 564-2764 Kevin.Odwyer@sest.com	
16 Ench Norwalk	Sr , CT 06855		From: Tel:	Kevin O'Dwyer (781) 505-8264	

1-AMC66 in stock in Burlington otherwise please allow 6-8 weeks	Total:	\$2,050.00
delivery.	Currency:	USD
Kermy Murler authorized by: Kevin O'Dwyef	Payment Terms: N	et 30 days

The sources described above are manufactured under a quality assurance system (ISO 9001) which is equivalent to (ANSI/ASQC91). AEA Technology QSA's QA system is independently audited for compliance by Lloyd's Register of Quality Assurance. Seneral:

This quotation is open to acceptance for a period as shown from the date of issue. All goods and services are sold subject to the terms and conditions of ale of the company within the AEA 'l'echnology group which supplies them. A copy of these terms and conditions is attached.

6. DELIVERY

6.1 Unless othe Unless otherwise agreed in writi delivered to the CUSTOMER. delivery shall take place when the GOODS are 9.1.3

COMPANY is no ulvance of any

Ē

Dien

Oct 2001

1 of 2

subject to subsection 9.1.2 it shall comply with all role regulations and provide all necessary locances and carried

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated

Amendment 06-16699-026/06-16699-01 There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a

technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional omissions or require additional information.

Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number 137229/137230
When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number.
You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.

NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96) Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader

	: (FOR LFMS USE) : INFORMATION FROM LTS
BETWEEN:	:
	:
License Fee Management Branch, ARM	: Program Code: 03240
and	: Status Code: 0
Regional Licensing Sections	: Fee Category: 3J
	: Exp. Date: 20140228
	: Fee Comments:
	: Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL

- A. REGION
- 1. APPLICATION ATTACHED

Applicant/Licensee:	HARREL, INCORPORATED
Received Date:	20050617
Docket No:	3011492
Control No.:	137229
License No.:	06-16699-02G
Action Type:	Amendment

- 2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:
- 3. COMMENTS

Ref. 137230

Signed Date

B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered /__/)

1. Fee Category and Amount: _____

 Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for: Amendment

Renewal	
License	

3. OTHER _____

Signed ______ Date ______

	: (FOR LFMS USE) : INFORMATION FROM LTS
BETWEEN:	
	:
License Fee Management Branch, ARM	: Program Code: 03214
and	: Status Code: 0
Regional Licensing Sections	: Fee Category: 3B 3N
	: Exp. Date: 20130331
	: Fee Comments: DIST. UNDER -02G
	: Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL

- A. REGION
- 1. APPLICATION ATTACHED Applicant/Licensee: HARREL, INCORPORATED Received Date: 20050617 Docket No: 3011491 Control No.: 137230 License No.: 06-16699-01 Action Type: Amendment
- 2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:
- 3. COMMENTS

Ref. 137229 Signed _ Date

B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered /__/)

1. Fee Category and Amount: _____

2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:

Amendment	
Renewal	
License	

3. OTHER _____

Signed ______ Date _____